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Subject: F94C-CE88-B501 : CONSULT from gbird (post)
From: gbird-owner@lists.ncsu.edu

Date: 4/12/2017 11:17 AM

To: gbird-owner@lists.ncsu.edu

?ﬁe following request:
"(post to gbird)"

was sent to NC State Email List Services
by Karl Campbell <karl.campbell@islandconservation.org>.

The request requires your confirmation for the following reason(s):
The message headers are too large (6355 > 2048)

To accept or reject this request, please do one of the following:

1. If you have web browsing capability, visit

<http://lists.ncsu.edu/cgi-bin/mj confirm/domain=1ists.ncsu.edu?t=F94C-CE88-B501>
and follow the instructions there.

2. Reply to mj2@lists.ncsu.edu
with one of the following two commands in the body of the message:

accept
reject

(The number F94C-CE88-B501 must be in the Subject header)

3. Reply to mj2@lists.ncsu.edu
with one of the following two commands in the body of the message:

accept F94C-CE88-B501
reject F94C-CE88-B501

4. If you know the administrative password for the gbird list,
all pending requests can be managed by visiting
<http://lists.ncsu.edu/cgi-bin/mj wwwadm/domain=lists.ncsu.edu/gbird?func=showtokens>

If you do not respond within 7 days, this token will expire,
and the request will not be completed.

Subject: RE: [gbird] FW: Talking about Gene Drive

From: Karl Campbell <karl.campbell@islandconservation.org>

Date: 4/12/2017 11:17 AM

To: "jrgodwinnc@gmail.com" <godwin@ncsu.edu>, "gbird@lists.ncsu.edu" <gbird@lists.ncsu.edu>,
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Heath Packard <heath.packard@islandconservation.org>
CC: Karen Poiani <karen.poiani@islandconservation.org>, Nick Holmes
<nick.holmes@islandconservation.org>, Carol Schimke <carol.schimke@islandconservation.org>

Hi Heath,

I'd be interested in attending, as this will be looking to shape messaging content and | find myself increasingly in front
of journalists.

Can you roll me into your reply to Stephanie please.

Cheers,
Karl

From: gbird-owner@lists.ncsu.edu [mailto:gbird-owner@lists.ncsu.edu] On Behalf Of John Godwin

Sent: Wednesday, April 12, 2017 8:55 AM

To: Heath Packard <heath.packard@islandconservation.org>; gbird@lists.ncsu.edu

Cc: Karen Poiani <karen.poiani@islandconservation.org>; Nick Holmes <nick.holmes@islandconservation.org>; Carol
Schimke <carol.schimke@islandconservation.org>

Subject: Re: [ghird] FW: Talking about Gene Drive

Hi Heath,
That does look good and I could likely participate - probably among the folks closest to Baltimore here too.

John

On Tue, Apr 11, 2017 at 5:36 PM, Heath Packard <heath.packard@jislandconservation.org> wrote:
Hi GBIRd Partners,

It would be great to have a diverse set of representatives from the GBIRd partnership at a this messaging
workshop in Baltimore, in November.

As you can see from the attached Agenda, I’ve been asked to provide a presentation similar to the one
Isabel Coche and I provided at the Gene Drive Sponsors and Supporters Forum last month.

Please let me (and Stephanie directly, if you know her) if you would be interested in attending this
workshop as well.

Best,

Heath Packard
Director of Marketing & Communications

Island Conservation
360.584.3051 (mobile)

www.islandconservation.org
www.linkedin.com/company/island-conservation
www.facebook.com/preventingextinctions
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www.twitter.com/noextinctions
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From: James, Stephanie (FNIH) [T] [mailto:sjames@ftnih.org]

Sent: Tuesday, April 11,2017 2:17 PM

To: 'Zachary Adelman' <zachadel@tamu.edu>; 'Zhijian Tu' <jaketu@vt.edu>; aajames@uci.edu;
Friedman, Robert (rfriedman@jcvi.org) <rfriedman(@jcvi.org>; gclanzaro@ucdavis.edu;
'omar.akbari@ucr.edu' <omar.akbari@ucr.edu>; Cinnamon Bloss <cbloss@eng.ucsd.edu>;
sentelle@uci.edu; john.marshall@berkeley.edu; Kevin Esvelt <esvelt@mit.edu>;
fcatter@hsph.harvard.edu; Fred Gould <fred gould@ncsu.edu>; dfwirth@hsph.harvard.edu;
pagre@jhu.edu; a.burt@imperial.ac.uk; Nolan, Tony F J <t.nolan@imperial.ac.uk>; George Dimopoulos
(gdimopol @jhu.edu) <gdimopol @jhu.edu>; Ethan Bier (ebier@ucsd.edu) <ebier@ucsd.edu>;
ljacob13@jhu.edu; luke.alphey@pirbright.ac.uk; kykanesh(@hawaii.edu; Heath Packard
<heath.packard@islandconservation.org>; Royden Saah <royden.saah@islandconservation.org>; Isabelle
Coche <Isabelle@emergingag.com>; ssubramani@ucsd.edu; Scott Miller
<Scott.Miller@gatesfoundation.org>; 'Jeft Chertack' <Jeff.Chertack@gatesfoundation.org>; Wegrzyn,
Renee <renee.wegrzyn@darpa.mil>; Cheever, Anne (contr-bto) <anne.cheever.ctr@darpa.mil>; Sarah
Carter <carter@sciencepolicyconsulting.com>; rrabinov(@hsph.harvard.edu; Claudia Emerson
(mailto:emersoc(@mcmaster.ca) <emersoc(@mcmaster.ca>; Ryan Phelan <ryan@longnow.org>

Cec: Tountas, Karen (FNIH) [T] <ktountas@fnih.org>; Claudia Emerson (claudia.emerson@outlook.com)
<claudia.emerson@outlook.com>

Subject: Talking about Gene Drive

Dear colleagues,

The Foundation for the National Institutes of Health (FNIH) is considering sponsoring a one day workshop
on the topic of “Talking about Gene Drive” — to be held just before the annual American Society of
Tropical Medicine and Hygiene (ASTMH) meeting on November 4, 2017, in Baltimore, MD. We are
sending this preliminary email to gauge the level of interest in such a workshop.

We are reaching out with this email to a broad group of researchers and supporters of gene drive because
we believe there is an important window of opportunity right now to think collectively about how to
discuss this new technology productively with the public. How each individual project and program
pursues its own communications strategy will impact public acceptance of the technology more generally,
so this seems like a subject ripe for interaction and cooperation.

The intent of the workshop would be to:
discuss how gene drive technology is being described in the media and at venues such as the
Convention on Biological Diversity
consider ways to work together to enhance communication and clarify public perception about
gene drive technology
share some basic communications skills that might come in handy in the future
A draft agenda is attached.

We are suggesting to hold this workshop in conjunction with the ASTMH meeting because many interested
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parties likely are already planning to attend that meeting (apologies to those who aren’t!).

Please let me know by reply email if you would be interested in participating and/or if you have colleagues
who might like to attend. If there is sufficient enthusiasm, FNIH will start organizing the logistics and get
back to you with more information.

Best regards,

Stephanie

Stephanie James, PhD, FASTMH

Director, Science Division

Foundation for the National Institutes of Health

9650 Rockville Pike | Bethesda, MD 20814 | www.fnih.org

Direct (301) 451-2810 | Fax (301) 480-1661 | Email sjames@fnih.org

SFNIH

”

Nationa 3 ¢ ca

For 13 consecutive years, Charity Navigator has rated the FNIH as an organization that exceeds
industry standards.

Confidentiality Notice: The information contained in this e-mail and anyattachments maybe legally privileged and confidential. If you are not
an intended recipient, you are herebynotified that anydissemination, distribution or copying of this e-mail is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this e-mail in error, please notifythe sender and permanentlydelete the e-mail and anyattachments immediately You should not
retain copyor use this e-mail or anyattachment for anypurpose, nor disclose all or anypart of the contents to anyother person.
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John Godwin
Department of Biological Sciences, North Carolina State University
mail: Dept. Biological Sciences, Box 7614, NCSU,
Raleigh, NC 27695-7617
Office location: 156 David Clark Laboratories
phone: 919-513-2936, fax: 919-515-5327
website: http://godwin.wordpress.ncsu.edu/
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